| OIPE | $O(\alpha)$ |
|---|--|
| (WON 18 2002) 11-25- | 2002 |
| FORM PTO-15 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (6xp. 494) 102293 | SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of Attorney Docket No. 73667 |
| | (6328) :: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pat Gordon //-/- /- /- /- /- /- /- /- /- /- /- /- | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Transneuronix, Inc. |
| David A. Jenkins | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 😐 Yes 🛽 No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: <u> a</u> Assignment <u> </u> Merger | Street Address: 100 Stierli Court, Suite 106 |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Other | City: <u>Mt. Arlington</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>07856</u> |
| Execution Date: 9/27/02 and 9/4/02 | _ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes No |
| Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| | s attached? 	_ Yes 	Mes No |
| concerning document should be mailed: | |
| Name: Julius Tabin FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY | _ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> □ Enclosed |
| Internal Address: | |
| Street Address: Suite 1600 | 8. Deposit Account Number: |
| 120 South LaSalle Street City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603-3406_ | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | |
| BO NOT US | SE THIS SPACE |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of t |
| Julius Tabin 16,754 Name of Person Signing Registration Ng | Signature Date |
| Total number of pages includ ing c over | sheet, attachments, and document: <u>3</u> |
| Commissioner of Patents & 22/2002 GT0N11 00000096 061135 10189120 Washingto | th required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231 |
| C:8021 (40.00 CH) | PATENT |

REEL: 013508 FRAME: 0171

ASSIGNMENT

We, PAT GORDON, residing at 494 Highcroft Road, Wayzata, Minnesota 55391, and DAVID A. JENKINS, residing at 17 Bennington Drive, Flanders, New Jersey 07836, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to TRANSNEURONIX, INC., a Louisiana corporation, of 100 Stierli Court, Suite 106, Mt. Arlington, New Jersey 07856, United States of America, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States and bearing U.S. Patent Application No. 10/189,120 entitled:

GASTRIC STIMULATOR APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR INSTALLING

filed on July 2, 2002, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this

Assignment. Date: <u>Sept 4,2002</u> Date: <u>Sept 4,2002</u>

GORION

PATENT REEL: 013508 FRAME: 0172 State of Minnesota)) ss County of <u>Henneg ()</u>)

I hereby certify that before me at <u>utrutotic</u>, in the County of <u>HEANERIA</u> and State of <u>New Jersey</u>, USA personally appeared PAT GORDON, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him.

My Commission, Expression

27_____, 2002

Notary Public - My Commission Expires <u>Jan 31,2007</u>

State of New Jersey) County of MOrris) ss

I hereby certify that before me at $\underline{Ivansheuronix The}$ in the County of \underline{Murris} and State of New Jersey, USA personally appeared DAVID A. JENKINS, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him.

September 4, 2002

-06 Expires

RECORDED: 11/18/2002